

Legislation Text

File #: P-2016-048, Version: 1

Presentation Of The KAPOW Diamond Award By John Casbarro To The City Of Hollywood And Certificates Of Appreciation To The Mayor, Commissioners, And City Manager For Their Support Of The KAPOW Program.

Staff Recommends: Acceptance of Award

Explanation:

John Casbarro, President of Learning for Success, Inc., along with the other people listed below, would like to present a special award to the City, and appreciation certificates to the Mayor, Commisioners, and City Manager for their support of the KAPOW program during the 2015/16 school year.

The City of Hollywood hosted students from Boulevard Heights Elementary in April 2016. The Mayor first spoke with the students and answered questions; then, they went on a tour of the City's Water Treatment Plant.

Presenting the award: John Casbarro, President of Learning for Success, Inc. Robert Skrzypek (student) Rebecca Skrzypek (mother) Paul Zimmerman - Teacher, Apollo Middle School Juan Alejo - Principal, Boulevard Heights Elementary Alexis Starzyk, Teacher, Boulevard Heights Elementary Daniel Forehand, Volunteer, Cliff Berry International Debbie Kowalsky, Volunteer, Law offices of Deborah Kowalsky Alyssa Grannum, Volunteer, American Airlines.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir A. Ishmael, City Manager George R. Keller, Jr., Assistant City Manager for Finance & Administration Tammie L. Hechler, Director of Human Resources Jennifer Solinger, Human Resources Administrator